#### **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 241 by Senator Johns

# 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
- 3 47:302(AA)(introductory paragraph) and"

## 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- On page 1, line 3, after "47:302(AA)(29) and" and before the comma "," delete
- 6 "321.1(F)(66)(u)" and insert "321.1(F)(67)"

# 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 1, line 9, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
- 9 47:302(AA)(introductory paragraph) is"

#### 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, line 10, after "47:302(AA)(29) and" and before "are" delete "321.1(F)(66)(u)"
- 12 and insert "321.1(F)(67)"

# 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>

On page 2, delete lines 13 through 18 in their entirety

#### 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, delete "(u)" and insert "(67)"

## 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- On page 2, line 23, after "effective" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 24
- through 27 in their entirety and insert "on July 1, 2018."